
Market Report for the Week of March 11, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 447,193,998,333 229,752,662 8.69 % 1.99 3200

Topix100 214,691,774,254 45,332,160 8.85 % 0.70 99

Nikkei 225 247,735,213,102 61,502,420 8.14 % 0.77 225

TopixMid400 79,364,726,812 26,663,980 6.08 % 1.09 399

Small & Others 62,644,571,720 83,571,560 8.37 % 5.31 1543

Non Topix 21,666,089,222 28,340,660 8.31 % 5.79 969

ETFs & REITs 68,826,836,325 45,844,302 17.02 % 4.01 190

Prime 350,431,564,434 104,146,720 7.95 % 1.21 1622

Standard 13,048,167,496 67,688,840 8.14 % 16.59 973

Growth 14,887,430,078 12,072,800 8.65 % 4.47 415

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 234,095,617,903 23.36% 0.92

6920 LASRTEC 204,698,651,420 12.01% 0.47

8035 TKOELCN 85,410,979,790 9.96% 0.42

6146 DISCO 80,723,319,090 13.27% 0.48

9107 K-LINE 64,176,722,020 16.29% 0.48

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 1,614,932,130 97.34% 665.97

6740 JDI 164,014,320 39.88% 219.41

7647 ONTSU 129,331,410 32.61% 178.82

1357 NFNKDOUB 23,569,590,211 30.26% 32.24

1569 TPX BEAR 114,192,044 28.14% 1.74

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 1,614,932,130 97.34% 665.97

6740 JDI 164,014,320 39.88% 219.41

7647 ONTSU 129,331,410 32.61% 178.82

2370 MEDINET 112,462,670 21.86% 68.79

7901 MATUMOT 365,498,920 24.12% 38.59

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 23,569,590,211 30.26% 58,408,407

8918 LAND 1,614,932,130 97.34% 37,699,130

1570 NFNKLV 234,095,617,903 23.36% 13,966,242

6920 LASRTEC 204,698,651,420 12.01% 8,706,610

7003 MTI E&S 52,823,404,580 8.64% 5,959,370

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 204,698,651,420 12.01% 0.47

8035 TKOELCN 85,410,979,790 9.96% 0.42

6146 DISCO 80,723,319,090 13.27% 0.48

8306 MUFG 59,946,356,500 8.81% 1.15

7203 TOYOTA 51,772,158,680 10.42% 0.90

6857 ADVNTST 46,252,549,080 9.26% 0.48

7011 MHI 36,088,459,400 13.09% 1.01

8316 SMFG 33,624,705,350 8.17% 0.38

9984 SOFTBNKG 30,776,963,530 7.96% 0.36

8058 MITBISI 25,571,836,710 9.79% 0.95

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9107 K-LINE 64,176,722,020 16.29% 0.48

7735 SCREEN 51,254,876,550 12.49% 1.19

6526 SOCIONXT 17,370,712,000 8.21% 0.86

9501 TEPCOHD 12,740,127,410 2.41% 1.37

9104 MTI-OSK 7,899,659,580 6.80% 0.63

1605 INPEX 6,932,273,680 7.37% 1.02

7012 KHI 4,762,571,200 8.21% 0.86

5406 KOBESTL 4,288,665,060 6.56% 1.02

6361 EBARA 4,069,919,900 6.29% 1.60

7013 IHI 3,927,832,960 9.96% 1.15

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7003 MTI E&S 52,823,404,580 8.64% 1.65

6254 NOMURAMI 32,658,500,600 9.82% 1.96

3778 SAKURA 18,225,809,100 14.23% 4.80

6315 TOWA 15,738,796,300 11.49% 3.46

1514 SUMISEKI 14,858,540,020 13.79% 2.92

6871 MICRONI 9,184,725,100 9.73% 4.45

5032 ANYCOLOR 5,986,633,260 12.48% 4.18

4344 SOURCENX 4,712,490,790 13.79% 8.76

7014 NAMURA 4,524,797,570 5.73% 1.69

9552 M&ARESER 4,382,541,600 9.55% 4.88

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4425 KUDAN 10,255,598,260 9.76% 2.85

5586 LABOROAI 9,697,987,700 8.33% 2.95

5595 IQPS 7,474,684,000 11.86% 4.15

5253 COVER 4,074,048,730 9.82% 1.44

9166 GENDA 3,752,828,350 11.75% 5.27

3993 PKSHA 2,964,725,100 9.78% 6.23

135A VRAIN 2,124,194,200 8.69% 4.02

7342 WEALTHNV 1,873,124,670 7.90% 2.27

9348 ISPACE 1,843,378,300 14.17% 3.65

7095 MACBEEP 1,821,945,800 6.61% 1.93

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 234,095,617,903 23.36% 0.92

1357 NFNKDOUB 23,569,590,211 30.26% 32.24

1579 225 BULL 17,587,939,020 20.67% 1.34

1360 NKBEAR-2 14,255,641,440 16.77% 2.69

1459 RK 225DI 9,045,757,028 16.60% 7.82

1458 RK 225LV 6,356,983,325 12.30% 1.74

1321 NFNK225 4,550,307,445 5.77% 1.31

2644 GXSEMICO 2,433,675,620 8.95% 2.89

2621 IS20YUS 1,410,254,861 14.70% 2.10

8953 JMF 1,205,478,690 9.48% 2.77

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 204,698,651,420 12.01% 0.47

8035 TKOELCN 85,410,979,790 9.96% 0.42

6146 DISCO 80,723,319,090 13.27% 0.48

9107 K-LINE 64,176,722,020 16.29% 0.48

8306 MUFG 59,946,356,500 8.81% 1.15

7003 MTI E&S 52,823,404,580 8.64% 1.65

7203 TOYOTA 51,772,158,680 10.42% 0.90

7735 SCREEN 51,254,876,550 12.49% 1.19

6857 ADVNTST 46,252,549,080 9.26% 0.48

7011 MHI 36,088,459,400 13.09% 1.01

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1514 SUMISEKI 14,858,540,020 13.79% 2.92

7014 NAMURA 4,524,797,570 5.73% 1.69

3993 PKSHA 2,964,725,100 9.78% 6.23

2330 FORSIDE 1,748,279,250 11.23% 6.07

6890 FERROTEC 1,717,070,620 9.75% 1.98

8918 LAND 1,614,932,130 97.34% 665.97

7022 SANOYASH 1,336,087,520 6.74% 10.36

7163 SBISUMIS 1,138,433,890 9.43% 1.76

2702 MCDNALD 1,005,709,400 16.27% 4.76

5216 KURAMOT 785,888,270 9.75% 14.67

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4425 KUDAN 10,255,598,260 9.76% 2.85

5586 LABOROAI 9,697,987,700 8.33% 2.95

5595 IQPS 7,474,684,000 11.86% 4.15

5253 COVER 4,074,048,730 9.82% 1.44

9166 GENDA 3,752,828,350 11.75% 5.27

135A VRAIN 2,124,194,200 8.69% 4.02

7342 WEALTHNV 1,873,124,670 7.90% 2.27

9348 ISPACE 1,843,378,300 14.17% 3.65

7095 MACBEEP 1,821,945,800 6.61% 1.93

5892 YUTORI 1,092,477,400 7.98% 3.52
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 13.27% 80,723,319,090 0.48

7011 MHI 13.09% 36,088,459,400 1.01

6920 LASRTEC 12.01% 204,698,651,420 0.47

6367 DAIKINI 11.69% 16,819,228,580 0.89

6861 KEYENCE 10.56% 18,190,695,000 1.51

7203 TOYOTA 10.42% 51,772,158,680 0.90

8035 TKOELCN 9.96% 85,410,979,790 0.42

9843 NITORIHD 9.86% 5,971,390,140 1.08

2914 JT 9.82% 7,977,859,150 0.92

8058 MITBISI 9.79% 25,571,836,710 0.95

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9107 K-LINE 16.29% 64,176,722,020 0.48

7735 SCREEN 12.49% 51,254,876,550 1.19

4385 MERCARI 10.51% 3,844,273,370 1.25

7180 KYUSHUFG 10.41% 2,309,178,900 2.35

3994 MFORWARD 10.28% 1,240,279,310 2.19

7013 IHI 9.96% 3,927,832,960 1.15

3038 KOBE BSN 9.92% 3,011,721,520 1.28

6707 SANKEN 9.62% 750,286,990 2.72

8473 SBI 9.54% 3,891,116,550 0.78

5830 IYOGINHD 9.20% 510,350,050 2.62

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 97.34% 1,614,932,130 665.97

6740 JDI 39.88% 164,014,320 219.41

9704 AGORA HG 18.23% 660,846,000 38.58

7816 SNOWPEAK 18.08% 419,492,520 3.34

6556 WELBE 17.20% 268,467,280 1.74

6619 W-SCOPE 17.17% 1,135,137,120 4.85

8584 JACCS 15.07% 401,182,400 5.99

3778 SAKURA 14.23% 18,225,809,100 4.80

3660 ISTYLE 13.82% 1,282,462,070 6.30

1514 SUMISEKI 13.79% 14,858,540,020 2.92

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7647 ONTSU 32.61% 129,331,410 178.82

7901 MATUMOT 24.12% 365,498,920 38.59

2370 MEDINET 21.86% 112,462,670 68.79

7692 EINFINIT 20.01% 516,052,140 20.94

9236 JAPANM&A 18.17% 591,798,790 2.14

2782 SERIA 17.41% 592,486,560 5.86

9240 DELIVCON 17.30% 134,465,460 6.74

4583 CHIOME 16.98% 103,799,460 18.53

2164 CHIIKISI 16.42% 511,825,890 6.60

4594 BRITPATH 16.41% 251,349,430 33.62

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 30.26% 23,569,590,211 32.24

1569 TPX BEAR 28.14% 114,192,044 1.74

1368 IF TPXDI 27.32% 216,908,591 7.34

1570 NFNKLV 23.36% 234,095,617,903 0.92

1366 IF 225DI 21.75% 1,129,872,421 11.63

1579 225 BULL 20.67% 17,587,939,020 1.34

1360 NKBEAR-2 16.77% 14,255,641,440 2.69

1459 RK 225DI 16.60% 9,045,757,028 7.82

2632 MXSN100H 16.22% 101,615,674 1.17

1580 225 BEAR 14.87% 422,596,798 1.69

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 39.88% 164,014,320 219.41

7816 SNOWPEAK 18.08% 419,492,520 3.34

6556 WELBE 17.20% 268,467,280 1.74

6619 W-SCOPE 17.17% 1,135,137,120 4.85

9107 K-LINE 16.29% 64,176,722,020 0.48

8584 JACCS 15.07% 401,182,400 5.99

3778 SAKURA 14.23% 18,225,809,100 4.80

3660 ISTYLE 13.82% 1,282,462,070 6.30

4344 SOURCENX 13.79% 4,712,490,790 8.76

5393 NICHIAS 13.79% 299,623,850 5.97

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 97.34% 1,614,932,130 665.97

7647 ONTSU 32.61% 129,331,410 178.82

7901 MATUMOT 24.12% 365,498,920 38.59

7692 EINFINIT 20.01% 516,052,140 20.94

9704 AGORA HG 18.23% 660,846,000 38.58

2782 SERIA 17.41% 592,486,560 5.86

2375 GIGWORKS 16.32% 651,479,480 6.97

2702 MCDNALD 16.27% 1,005,709,400 4.76

6659 MEDIALNK 15.42% 455,807,820 25.75

2484 DEMAECAN 13.96% 164,438,920 7.81

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2370 MEDINET 21.86% 112,462,670 68.79

9236 JAPANM&A 18.17% 591,798,790 2.14

9240 DELIVCON 17.30% 134,465,460 6.74

4583 CHIOME 16.98% 103,799,460 18.53

2164 CHIIKISI 16.42% 511,825,890 6.60

4594 BRITPATH 16.41% 251,349,430 33.62

7803 BUSHIROD 16.27% 157,565,570 8.66

4891 TMS 14.81% 127,448,890 11.97

6232 ACSL 14.67% 367,411,210 3.90

9348 ISPACE 14.17% 1,843,378,300 3.65
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 5.77 6,344,822,670 5.81%

4689 LY CORP 2.59 1,227,037,650 3.76%

6273 SMC 1.96 7,034,965,000 8.14%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.91 1,374,718,710 7.07%

7201 NISSAN 1.88 3,147,307,950 3.03%

5020 ENEOS 1.59 1,683,931,890 2.97%

6861 KEYENCE 1.51 18,190,695,000 10.56%

9735 SECOM 1.41 1,259,692,430 7.02%

6701 NEC 1.39 5,414,875,300 7.34%

4188 MTBCM G 1.35 816,695,930 2.13%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2181 PERSOLHD 4.91 149,925,860 1.82%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.57 293,244,490 3.03%

6472 NTN 3.31 168,600,400 2.16%

4005 SMICHEM 3.16 947,102,750 3.72%

8377 HOKUHOKU 2.89 221,554,080 6.32%

4716 ORACLEJ 2.80 205,816,000 4.51%

7167 MEBUKIFG 2.79 126,637,650 2.13%

7337 HIROGINH 2.75 409,314,820 8.37%

6707 SANKEN 2.72 750,286,990 9.62%

4587 PEPTID 2.72 279,011,460 5.79%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 665.97 1,614,932,130 97.34%

6740 JDI 219.41 164,014,320 39.88%

9704 AGORA HG 38.58 660,846,000 18.23%

3315 NIP-COKE 21.40 842,744,520 10.64%

7238 AKEBONO 19.40 103,369,880 6.55%

2353 NP-PARK 16.35 306,299,480 9.26%

9424 JPN-COMM 14.15 259,462,500 11.67%

7383 NETPROHD 13.22 257,174,460 12.11%

3686 DLE 12.65 205,563,080 5.93%

2317 SYSTENA 11.16 278,474,200 8.70%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

7647 ONTSU 178.82 129,331,410 32.61%

2370 MEDINET 68.79 112,462,670 21.86%

7901 MATUMOT 38.59 365,498,920 24.12%

4594 BRITPATH 33.62 251,349,430 16.41%

6659 MEDIALNK 25.75 455,807,820 15.42%

7692 EINFINIT 20.94 516,052,140 20.01%

7777 3DMATRIX 19.74 132,859,300 13.61%

4583 CHIOME 18.53 103,799,460 16.98%

2743 PIXEL 15.65 391,786,870 9.30%

2341 ARBEIT 15.26 121,457,740 4.91%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 32.24 23,569,590,211 30.26%

1366 IF 225DI 11.63 1,129,872,421 21.75%

1459 RK 225DI 7.82 9,045,757,028 16.60%

1571 NFNKIV 7.71 416,542,781 4.50%

1368 IF TPXDI 7.34 216,908,591 27.32%

3287 HOSINORR 5.11 379,782,900 12.22%

8952 JRE 5.04 1,121,248,800 9.24%

8955 JPN-PRI 4.98 457,155,950 9.08%

3468 STARASIA 4.85 199,275,390 10.28%

8951 NBF 4.72 974,779,300 9.12%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 219.41 164,014,320 39.88%

3315 NIP-COKE 21.40 842,744,520 10.64%

7238 AKEBONO 19.40 103,369,880 6.55%

2353 NP-PARK 16.35 306,299,480 9.26%

9424 JPN-COMM 14.15 259,462,500 11.67%

7383 NETPROHD 13.22 257,174,460 12.11%

2317 SYSTENA 11.16 278,474,200 8.70%

8338 TSUKUBAB 9.62 213,079,070 11.25%

8550 TOTIGBK 8.87 108,392,830 9.16%

4344 SOURCENX 8.76 4,712,490,790 13.79%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 665.97 1,614,932,130 97.34%

7647 ONTSU 178.82 129,331,410 32.61%

7901 MATUMOT 38.59 365,498,920 24.12%

9704 AGORA HG 38.58 660,846,000 18.23%

6659 MEDIALNK 25.75 455,807,820 15.42%

7692 EINFINIT 20.94 516,052,140 20.01%

2743 PIXEL 15.65 391,786,870 9.30%

2341 ARBEIT 15.26 121,457,740 4.91%

5216 KURAMOT 14.67 785,888,270 9.75%

3776 BB-TOWER 14.42 400,283,160 13.46%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2370 MEDINET 68.79 112,462,670 21.86%

4594 BRITPATH 33.62 251,349,430 16.41%

7777 3DMATRIX 19.74 132,859,300 13.61%

4583 CHIOME 18.53 103,799,460 16.98%

4881 FUNPEP 14.53 119,491,870 8.61%

6177 APPBANK 14.36 113,552,370 11.06%

7776 CELLSEED 12.76 128,320,980 13.72%

6537 WASHHOUS 12.37 145,339,140 7.10%

4891 TMS 11.97 127,448,890 14.81%

3815 MEDIKOBO 11.64 101,447,090 3.99%

c©2024 Japannext. All rights reserved. Japannext is a financial instruments business operator registered to FSA and also a PTS operator authorized by FSA
under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act in Japan. This material is provided for an informational purpose only. Japannext has no responsibilities
or warranties and excludes all liability (including for negligence) in relation to its content to the extent allowed by applicable laws.


